# OP \$40.00 3668327

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM349602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	MISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael L Patton		07/23/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bliss Productions, LLC	
Street Address:	19 Hyde Park	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78209	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3668327	GOOD TASTE WITH TANJI

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5123225201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5123225200

**Email:** tmcentral@pirkeybarber.com

Correspondent Name: Megan R. Myers

**Address Line 1:** 600 Congress Avenue Suite 2120

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PATT002US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan R. Myers
SIGNATURE:	/MRM/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** source=77057#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005587 FRAME: 0386

900332612

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, Michael L. Patton, an individual, and citizen of the United States, having an

address of 19 Hyde Park, San Antonio, Texas 78209, has adopted and is using the mark GOOD

TASTE WITH TANJI for which United States Trademark Registration No. 3,668,327 (the

"Registration") has been issued;

WHEREAS, Bliss Productions, ILC, a Texas limited liability company, having an

address of 19 Hyde Park, San Antonio, Texas 78209, desires to acquire any and all rights and

goodwill associated with the above-referenced mark and the related Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assigner does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to said Registration and mark, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the mark.

Assignor: Michael L. Patton

By: Michael

Date: 7-23-20/5

TRADEMARK REEL: 005587 FRAME: 0387

**RECORDED: 07/29/2015**